## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Ν			ame	Execution Date		
KOREA ADVANCED	INSTITUTE OF S	SCIEN	NCE AND TECHNOLOGY	11/09/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	iKAIST Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	KAIST ICC Campus Yeongudong 3F 103-6					
Internal Address:	Munji dong, Yuseong-gu					
City:	Daejeon					
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUB	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 760		0923	9234			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: 2038650297						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Phone: 203-777-6628						
Phone: 203-777-6628						
Email:	docket@bachlap.com					
Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SUITE 1201 NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510					
		_ • • • ,   C 				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			05-639			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gregory P. LaPointe			
Total Attachments: 2 source=7609234#page1.tif source=7609234#page2.tif						

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignor:	KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND
	TECHNOLOGY,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee: iKAIST Co., Ltd, an institute of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at KAIST ICC Campus Yeongudong 3F 103-6, Munji-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# PIXEL CIRCUIT AND DRIVING METHOD FOR ACTIVE MATRIX ORGANIC LIGHT-EMITTING DIODES, AND DISPLAY USING THE SAME

Inventors: Gyu-Hyeong Cho et al.

and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 7,609,234 which issued on October 27, 2009 out of U.S. Patent Application No. 11/232,819 filed September 22, 2005.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of , 2012.

hands

Signature of Assignor

Name of Person Signing

President Title of Person Signing

2

### PATENT REEL: 029520 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 12/21/2012**